#### 506427475 12/30/2020

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6474241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VOLTERRA SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	06/27/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOLTERRA SEMICONDUCTOR LLC
Street Address:	160 RIO ROBLES
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16029944

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7209313000

**Email:** patent@lathropGPM.com, laura.sedlacek@lathropGPM.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP GPM LLP

Address Line 1: 2440 JUNCTION PLACE, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	600042: MAXM-1584D1C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CURTIS VOCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Curtis Vock/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=assignment-pat-40332-684-#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-40332-684-#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-40332-684-#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-40332-684-#page4.tif

PATENT 506427475 REEL: 054871 FRAME: 0842



PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VOLTERRA SEMICONDUCTOR

CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "VOLTERRA SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION" TO "VOLTERRA

SEMICONDUCTOR LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH

DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 7:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

2657722 8100V

140891831

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1491873

51112M11. 63110M: 1451075

DATE: 06-27-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:57 AM 06/27/2014 FILED 07:57 AM 06/27/2014 SRV 140891831 - 2657722 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is	Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certifi	cate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first formed is August 28, 19	96
The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing     Volterra Semiconductor Corporation	ng this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set fort Formation is Volterra Semiconductor LLC	h in the Certificate of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed 27th day of June, A.D. 2014	d this Certificate on the
By: Author	ized Person
Name: Mark Casper	
Print	or Type

# Delaware

PAGE 2

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "VOLTERRA

SEMICONDUCTOR LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH

DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 7:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

2657722 8100V

140891831

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 1491873

DATE: 06-27-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:57 AM 06/27/2014 FILED 07:57 AM 06/27/2014 SRV 140891831 - 2657722 FILE

## VOLTERRA SEMICONDUCTOR. LLC CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Volterra Semiconductor LLC.

SECOND. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808. The name of its Registered Agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Volterra Semiconductor LLC this 27th day of June, 2014.

BY:

Mark Casper, Authorized Person

US\_ACTIVE:\44505131\1\62168.0001

**RECORDED: 12/30/2020**